Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

OCT 0 2 2006

10-05-2006



ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.:	PATE	103317193
To the Director	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter P	FEIFFER	Name: DaimlerChrysler AG
Execution Date(s) June 13, 2006	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance:		Epplestrasse 225 D-70567 Stuttgart Germany
Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
29/262,750		
l Additional number(s) attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved
mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address:	& Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Washington, DC 20044-4300	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: Fax Number:	202-624-2500 202-628-8844	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 10/10
		b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323
	1	Authorized User Name 23911
9. Signature:	X day	October 2, 2006
-//	Signature	Date
I = I I	James F. McKeown, Reg. No. 25,406	Total number of pages including cover
\	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
		t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

18/03/2006 MBERHE 91 [0:8921

RECORDED: 10/02/2006

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

> DaimlerChrysler AG **Epplestrasse 225** D-70567 Stuttgart

	Germany
(hereinafter ASS) to his invention r	IGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and elating to:
SURFAC	E CONFIGURATION OF A VEHICLE, TOY, AND/OR OTHER REPLICAS
as set forth in his	United States Patent Application (check one):
	executed concurrently herewith, executed on, derial No. , filed , PCT International Application, No.:, filed,
and to any and a invention, includ- successors, legal Letters patent ma	ited States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for saiding any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such by be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned ent not been made;
Each of the under any and all such l	rsigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;
Each of the under the interests here instrument in con	rsigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document of flict herewith;
legal representation and that he will of perform all other representatives of continuations the reissues or extensuccessors, legal States for said in	
	resigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P., or any partner thereoff sert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.
Signature: Inventor one:	Peter PFEIFFER DATE
Note: Prin	na facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or

before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose au

PATENT REEL: 018357 FRAME: 0275